DC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2022 PD-1
2
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range nom. VIN = 48VDC 32VDC 48VDC 96VDC
Under Voltage Lockout
(UVLO)

Notes:
 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and 100% +25°C ambient
Model Numbering
max. Output Power
nom. Input Voltage
RMOD500-60-     SW/
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
nom. Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 max. Output
Current
[A]
Efficiency
min.(1)
[%]
RMOD500-60-13.7SW 32-96 13.7 36.5 89.5
RMOD500-60-13SW/OR 32-96 13 38.5 89.5
RMOD500-60-12.4SW 32-96 12.4 40 88.2
RMOD500-60-11.7SW/OR 32-96 11.7 42.5 88.2
RMOD500-60-24.5SW 32-96 24.5 21 91.5
RMOD500-60-23.5SW/OR 32-96 23.5 21 91.5
500 Watt
4.53” x 8.0”
Single Output
RMOD500-W
OR (ORing Diode)
Single
nom. Output Voltage
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
UL62368-1 certified
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 62368-1 certified
EN62368-1 certified
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2022 PD-2
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
DC/DC Converter
RMOD500-W
Series
REGULATIONS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Current Share Accuracy only OR types 10% 15%
Transient Response Recovery Time 50-75% load dynamic, 0.1A/µs slew rate 250µs 500µs
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Rise Time 10% to 90% VOUT 160ms 300ms
Internal Operating Frequency 175kHz
Output Ripple & Noise (2) 20MHz BW
VIN= 48VDC; peak to peak 120mVp-p 240mVp-p
VIN = 48VDC; RMS 35mVp-p 70mVp-p
VIN = 72VDC, 80VDC; peak to peak 140mVp-p 280mVp-p
VIN = 72VDC, 80VDC; RMS 45mVp-p 90mVp-p
Reflected back Ripple Current VIN= 48VDC 0.2Ap-p
Max. Capacitive Load 10000µF
Efficiency vs Load
RMOD500-60-13.7SW
RMOD500-60-13.7SW
Power Dissipation vs Load
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
100
80